2010-18

STARKE COUNTY SALARY ORDINANCE

Be it ordained (resolved) by the County Council of Starke County, Indiana, that the following
Salary Ordinance for the year 2011 was adopted and approved this 22™ day of September, 2010, as

follows:

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
CLERK

Clerk Salary
4 deputy clerks @

AUDITOR

Auditor Salary
Auditor for night meetings
4 deputy auditors @

TREASURER

Treasurer Salary
1 deputy treasurer @
Extra help ($10,000) at

RECORDER

Recorder Salary
1 deputy recorder
Extra help ($1,000) at

SHERIFF

Sheriff Salary

Chief Deputy/Patrol Officer Salary

Extra help pt. Time deputies ($3,000) @
Detective (2) @

Patrolmen (6) @

Merit Board

Clothing Allowance

Chief Detective

Overtime Pay

Matron

$36,016.00
$26,826.00

$36,016.00
$1,967.00
$26,826.00

$36,016.00
$26,826.00
$9.16

$36,016.00
$26,826.00
$9.16

$102,000.00
$38,450.00
$12.18
$36,615.00
$35,930.50
$900.00
$3,500.00
$37,225.00
$22,041.00
$32,946.00

each

each

per hour

per hour

per hour
each
total
total

total



SURVEYOR

Surveyor Salary
Clerk Salary
Ditch Mileage for Surveyor

CORONER

Coroner Salary
Chief deputy
Office clerk

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Deputy Prosecutor

Chief Deputy Salary (partial salary}
Clerk

2nd Clerk

ELECTION

Voter Registration Officer
Clerical Assistant ($19,055)
Election Board Members
Absent Voters Board
Canvassing Board Members
Princinct Board

Provisional Ballot Board
Travel Board

EMS/EMA

Director

Full time EMTs ($290,962.00)
Extra help ($12,002.00) @
Assistant Director ($30,011.00) @
EMS/EMA Clerk

Medical Advisor

Pt time EMTs

Pt time Drivers

($298,517 total for pt time EMTs & Drivers)

E.M.A. Director Salary

$34,816.00
$26,826.00
$1,200.00

$7,064.00
$1,491.00
$1,351.00

$25,782.00

$5,310.00
$26,826.00
$26,826.00

$500.00
$9.16
$3,000.00
$8,500.00
$600.00
$11,000.00
$400.00
$1,500.00

$35,672.00
$10.44
$9.16
$10.85
$26,826.00
$3,000.00
$10.22
$8.47

$34,009.00

per hour
total
total
total
total
total
total

per hour
per hour
per hour

total
per hour
per hour



PURDUE EXTENSION AGENT
Clerk

Clerical Assistant ($10,197)
PLANNING COMMISSION

Administrator
Clerk
Plan Comm Citizen per diem ($50 per

mtg.)

Extra Help ($2,000) @

DRAINAGE BOARD

Comp. Drainage Brd. ($50 per mtg.)
Pt. Time help ($1400.00)

Attorney

VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICE

Service Officer

COMMISSIONERS

Commissioners {3)
PTABOA Board
County Attorney

COURTHOUSE & ANNEX
Janitor

Assist. Janitor

JAIL

Jail Commander

Extra help ($1,000)

Jailers (5)
Clothing Allowance

$26,826.00
$9.16

$34,009.00
$26,826.00

$4,800.00
$9.16

$4,000.00
$9.16
$3,000.00

$12,812.00

$17,537.65
$2,150.00
$17,000.00

$35,160.00
$32,884.00

$32,947.00
$9.16
$32,487.00
$2,000.00

per hour

total
per hour

total
per hour
total

each
total
total

per hour

total



Office Manager/Assist. Matron
Overtime
Jail Medical Contract

CIRCUIT COURT

Court reporter

Secretary

Pauper Attorney

Addl. Secretary

Bailiff

Chief Probation Officer (partial salary)
Asst. Prob.and Clerk

Small Claims Clerk

2nd dep. Prob officer

1st dep. Prob. Officer

3rd dep. Prob. Officer 1/2 the salary
Extra help for staff & cthse. Security
Pt. Time help circuit court

Clerk/court floater

Part time and extra help at $9.16 per hour

BZA

BZA member PD
Secretary ($8,500)
SOIL & WATER

Clerk

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY C.S.
Deputy Prosecutor

Clerk

2nd clerk

COUNTY COUNCIL

Coungcil (7)

$32,947.00
$13,000.00
$120,463.00

$31,672.00
$26,826.00
$60,000.00
$26,826.00
$31,672.00
$54,590.00
$26,826.00
$26,826.00
$40,447.00
$44,490.00
$20,224.00
$16,500.00

$5,000.00
$26,826.00

$3,000.00
$9.16

$26,826.00

$18,542.00
$26,826.00
$26,826.00

$4,011.00

total
total

total

total
total

total
per hour

each



I.T. DEPARTMENT
I.T. Director

CUMULATIVE REASSESSMENT FUND
ASSESSCOR

Deputy assessor (2) at
Assessor

Extra help ($10,000)
Level 2 Certification

ADULT/JUVENILE PROBATION

Chief Probation Officer (part of salary)
Probation Secr./Clerk

3rd dep. Prob. Officer 1/2 the salary
Part time on call probation assistant
Part time teen coordinator

HIGHWAY DEPT. FUND
ADMINISTRATION
Superintendent

Clerk

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

Foreman
Truck Drivers ($506,000)

$38,617.00

$26,826.00
$36,016.00
$9.16
$3,000.00

$7,743.00
$8,000.00
$20,224.00
$4,500.00
$2,500.00

$36,254.00
$30,651.00

$34,381.00
$15.20

GENERAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES

Mechanics ($74,000)

HEALTH DEPT. FUND

Health Officer

Clerk

Sanitarian

Public health nurse/office manager

$17.70

$8,397.00
$26,826.00
$34,389.00
$35,827.00

per hour
total

total

total
total

per hour

per hour



TOBACCO SETTLEMENT

Clerical Part time ($6,428)
Comp. Board of Health

EMERGENCY 911

Dispatchers (8}

Relief for vac./sick time-dispatchers
($3000)

Clothing allowance

Overtime

PRE TRIAL DIVERSION FUND

Chief deputy prosecutor (partial salary)
Part Time DV Deputy Prosecutor

Adopted this 22" day of September, 2010

Mark Smith, President

Judy Benninghoff, Member

Robert Sims, Member

ATTESTED:

Dan Awald

$9.16 per hour
$3,572.00

$32,487.00 each

$10.94 per hour
$1,000.00 total
$12,000.00 total

$2,190.00
$3,025.00 total

Chuck Estok, Vice President

Bruce Fingerhut, Member

William Dulin, Member

Michaelene J. Houston, Auditor
And Secretary to the Council



Fom Prascrbac by Smte Boad ol Accounts

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 2011

Clark of Starke Circuit Court ' STARKE County, Indiana
(Name of Otfice, Department, Board of Agency)
The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 2011

FULL TIME SALARIED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
Rate of Total

Title of Pogition . Bi-Weekly Annual
or Employss Classification Number Salary Salaries

Clerk 0% 1.00 1,344.88 34,867.00

Deputy Clerks 3% 4.00 4,127.42 107,305.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Totals 547200 §__142,272.00

PART TIME AND HOLURLY RATED EMPLQYEES

Titie of Position
or Emploves Classification Rato of Pay:

Part Time Deputy Clark 3% 9.16 Per hour
Per
Per
Fer
Par
Per

*Show rate of pay per month, wask, day, hour, atc.

Submitted By:
(Sipratune}

Date 8124/2010 Clerk of Starke Circuit Court
{Tite)

Notes:

1 This statement must be fled N DUPLICATE with the County Auditor on or bafors July 1 each year for salaries and wages 1o be paid In the

ensulng year.

2 Thenumber and salanes to be paid full time officars and employees must ba fixed by the County Councll. The rates of pay for part ime
and hourly employees ehall likewise be fixed by the County Coundll but the number to ba employed is limited only by the funds
appropriated therefor; thus, the amount (o be requasted In the budget for part time and hounly employees need not be included in this
slaternant.

3 The County Auditor shall complete tha revarse side of this form and retum one copy to the officer or head of the department, board or

agency within 3 days after action thereon by the County Council.



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

CLERK
Clerk Salary $36,016.00
4 deputy clerks @ $26,826.00 each

{j“/ @fm&m ﬁ}ﬁ-}'ﬁ-ﬁ«‘ﬁ o

o

Date September 22, 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



FennPretciibes by Siate Bowd of Accounts.

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES

PROPOSED TC BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

CALENDAR YEAR _ 2011

Auditor f Starke

{Name of Cffice, Department, Board or Agency)

County, Indiana

The following statement shows the salarfes and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of

the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year

2011

RIED RS AND EMPLO

Rate of Total
Title of Poslition Bl-Waekly Annual
or Employae Classification Numbar Salary Salaries
Auditor 1.00 1,385.23 36,016.00
Auditor comp. For night meetings 1.00 75.65 1,967.00
Deputy Auditor 1.00 1,032.77 26,826.00
Deputy Auditor 1.00 1,032.7¢ 28,826.00
Deputy Auditor 1.00 1,032.77 26,826.00
Daputy Auditor 1.00 1,032.77 26,826.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Totals 5|591.90 $ 145!287.00
PART TIME OURLY RATED EMPLOYEE
Title of Position
or Emplovaey Classification Rate of Pay*
Per
Per
Par
Per
Per
Per
*Show rate of pay per month, week, day, hour, ate.
Submitted By:
(Signadure)
Date 8/2412010 Auditor
(Tite)
Notes; .
1 This statemant must be filed IN DUPLICATE with the County Auditor on or before July 1 sach year for salarias and wages to be pald In the
ensulng year. :

2 The number and salaries to be peld full tima otficers and ermployees must be fixed by the County Council. The rates of pay for part ime
and houtly employees shall likewlse be fixed by the County Councll byt the number to be employed |s limited anly by the funds
appropriated therefor; thys, the amount to be requesiad In the budget for part time and houdy employees nesd not be incduded in this
statemant.

3 The County Auditor shall complete the reverse side of this form and returm ona cogy to the officer or head of the departmant, board or
agency within 3 days after action thereon by the County Coungll,



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

AUDITOR

Auditor Salary $36,016.00
Auditor for night meetings $1,967.00

4 deputy auditors @ $26,826.00 each

o

Ce 4g K .::j;f»?'f VA
\"/ /)oiifn‘f‘f%,zk,#{ M)f\/{,f{_’,[iﬂ;

Date September 22, 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Foumi Pigseabed 2y State Board of Accounts

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR _ 20M1

Starke County Treasurer Office . STARKE County, Indiana
(Neme of Office, Depariment, Board or Agency)
The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be pald to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 2011

FULL TIME SALARIED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
Rate of Total

Title of Position Bl-Weakly Annual
Iagsi i Numbar Salary Salaries

Treagurar 083-1000.01 1,385.23 36,016.01

Deputy Treasurer 003-1000.02 1,021.78 26,826.35

Extra Help 003-1000.03 384.82 10,000.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Totals 280163 7264236

PARY TIME AND HOURL YEES

Title of Position
mpl lassification Rate of Pay*

Per

Per

Par

Per

Per

Per

Submitted By: L ;“ ‘! . L S! }Q é &l ﬁ
pate (o - 20- ¥, (O e S'g;“m't Q b

Notes:

1 This statement must ba filed IN DUPLICATE with tha County Auditor on or before July 1 each year for salaries and wages to be paid in the
ensuing year.

2 The number and salaries to he pald fuil Ume officers and employses must ba flxad by tha Caunty Councll, The rates of pay for part tima
and haurly employees shall lkewise be fixed by the County Councll but the number o be amployed Is imitad only by the funds
appropriated therefor; thus, the amount lo be requestad in the budgst for part ime and hourly smployees nesd not be Included in this
statement.

3 The County Auditor shall camplaie the reverse side of this form and retum gna copy to the officer or head of the depariment, board of

agency within 3 days after action thereon by the Caunty Council.

*Show rate of pay per month, week, day, howr, atc.




CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and

employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

TREASURER
Treasurer Salary

1 deputy treasurer @
Extra help ($10,000) at

Date September 22, 2010

$36,016.00
$26,826.00
$9.16 per hour

e hasdine ffoncietord
oo o

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



" Furm Mascibed by Stale Oomd ol A I Lounty P v,k isev. 1971
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' STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
. CALENDAR YEAR

£ Lo YJQr\ , M___ County, Indiana

(Nume of Office, Depattment, Bourd or Apency)

The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of
the above named oftice, depariment, board or agency during the calendar year Al

‘FULL TIME SALARIED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

: Rate of Total
Title of Poaiiion Monihly Annual
or Employét Classification . Numnber Sllll'y Salaries

! . K g 35’ rmse 5/ 20 = 5§ 3:5:.

Demd\/ L8R Abgah”

WIv ‘
: _ : N m“f/"‘D -f‘*
L me’ we o7 o

PART TIME AND HOURLY RATED EMPLOYEES

_ Title of I'osition .
or Employen Classification Rate of Pay*

. — i Per
‘ = / / ™ - - LA, Per
Yamﬁbn da /\/i-atl ' | - Per

_ Per

- 49) z Per: A

¥ perdnonth, week, day, hour, etc. Muﬂﬂ M"f‘

Submitted By:

" - ‘ Signature).
Daie _IOA '5)'(1:/ /7

NUTES: .
. (1) This statoment must be filed IN DUPLICATE with the County Auditer an or before July 1 each year for salarics and wages to

be paid in the ensuing year.

(?) The number and salaries to be paid full time officern and employees must be fixed by the County Council. The rales of pay for
part time and hourly employces shall likewise be fixed by the County Council but the number to be employed is limited only by
the funds appropriated therefor; thus, the amount to be requested in tho budget for part time and hourly emyloyees need not be
included in this statement,

(3) The County Auditor shall campleié the reverse side of this form and return one copy to the officer or head of the departinent,
board or agency within 3 days after action thereon by the County Gouncil,

{Title)




CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

RECORDER
Recorder Salary $36,016.00
1 deputy recorder $26,826.00

i 4 . {\ .:-;" (,.m-;-/-:._\\
{ . i ( . F“;:.‘_.( - ‘

\7'/)}:},«.,,/‘ :g‘h’;.éc.‘ "0 \}?‘;ﬁ‘:.{. cte)
S L

Date September 22. 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Form Prasgrifued Dy Stala Home of Actonnk

STATEMENT QF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 2840 Za//f

Srﬁml’g {ounty Sher) F/::s‘ Lenn r'fng n?‘. , STARKE County, indlana
(Name of Office, Department, Board or Agency)

The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year P04l 20!

EULL TIME SALARIED OEFICERS AND EMPLOYEES 3 2
Rate of Total
Title of Position ) Bl-Weakly Annual
(fication Number Salary Salaries

0I0) oo5~lots -0l SHevifF / 102, 000

Ol6) QO5-~ /foop, 02 CEI':EDEpni:atéhchMR[&s ! 39, Y50

010 0o5-/000 04 PEptpves =S 73,230

0101 0O5~1000 0b FATROLMEN T 25) Sty

OO\ 0 05-1000.0  SERREANT 0] ~e-

OI6l 005- /000,13 _ChieE netecrive O ~o =
' ‘ l

32996

Totals

Titla of Position

or Emplovse Clagaification Rats of Pav*
0] 005 - 000, 03 F EL?A’ e 'HCS /2,78 per Hour

Per

Per

Per

Par

Per

“Shaw rate of pay per manih, wask, day, hour, #tc,

Submitied & s _ﬂ(
7/

el n {Siginature} '
sle STHRKE Qo SHERIFE
{Tive)
Notes:
1 This stalamant must be filed IN DUPLICATE with the County Audilor on ar befors July 1 each year for salaries and wages 1o be paid in the

snsulng yaar.

2 The rumber and salarias (o be paid i time officers and empioyess must be fxed by the County Councl, The calss of pey for part Ume
and hourly employees ehall likewlse ba fixed by the County Coundl bt the nurnbar to be emplayed I8 limited only by the funds
approprialed tharefor; thus, the amount to ba requastsd in the budgat for parttime and hourly smpluyses need not ba included In (s
slatement,

3 Tha County Auditor shall completa the reverse side of thie farm wnd refum one copy to the officer or head of the deparknent, board or
agency within 3 days after aclion thereon by tha County Council,



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

SHERIFF

Sheriff Salary $102,000.00

Chief Deputy/Patrol Officer Salary $38,450.00

Extra help pt. Time deputies ($3,0000 @ $12.18 per hour
Detective (2) @ $36,615.00
Patrolmen (6) @ $35,930.50 each
Merit Board $900.00 total
Clothing Allowance $3,500.00 total
Chief Detective $37,225.00
Overtime Pay $22,041.00 total
Matron $32,946.00

I
¢
o, | SR,
; # - [N e ™~
b . fE £ N, b

L) i;/‘l%-tfrw. 1L Bt
FERAY i Sz
: i

Date September 22, 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Frmi P silung gy §ime Boare o Arcnwun

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 2014

STARKE {Lenty ﬁvﬂpm , S5TARKE County, indlana

{Name of Office, Department, Buard or Agency}
The {oliowing statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be pald to officers and employees of
the ahove named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 201

FULLTIMES RIED OFFICERS AND EMP1 OYEES

Rate of Total
Title of Position Bi-Weekly Annyal
r Em e Class, tio Number Salary Salariey
bounty Sufivewn i L3mse 3 Gl

_Offre / Lodee 2 F2b0

e

Totalg —_——————

PART TIME HOUR MPLOYEES

Title of Pasltion
or Empl 1agsificatlon Rate gf P

F4/] ILtl?.OE !"W Per YHELY

Per

Par

Per R

“Show rale of pay peer month, waak, day, hour, elc,

Submitled By: @ﬂ»«jﬂ %

K (Signature)
Dale ¢ .
7 4 SurAYer)
{Ttne)
Noles:
v This atalement must be filed IN DUPLICATE with the County Awdlicr on or befors July 1 sach year for selarias and wagas to be paid in tha
ansuing year,

2 The number and salaries to be paid full time officars and amployees must ba txed by the Caunly Council, The rates of pay for part ime
and haurly employees shall likewise ba Nixed by the County Council bul the numbar to be smplayed i3 limited 6nly by the funds
approprisled therefor; thus, the amouni to be reguested in the budget for part time and hourly amplayees need not be included in this
statamnanl.

3 The Counly Auditor shall complele tha reverso side of thia form and raturn one copy Lo Lhe officer of hesd of tha departmant, hodrd or
agency within 3 days alter actlon theseon by the County Councll.



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

SURVEYOR

Surveyor Salary $34,816.00
Clerk Salary $26,826.00
Ditch Mileage for Surveyor $1,200.00

Com o O O
‘:/ 2,}5,5!@&5;,&?%@ e
i .

£

Date September 22, 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPQSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 29}

LoRo MR , STARKE County, indiana
{Name of Office, Department, Board or Agency)
The following statement shows the salarfes and wages propased to be paid to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 'Z.au :

FULL TIME SALARIED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

Rate of Total
Yitle of Position Bl-Weakly Annual
or Employee Classification Number Salary Salariys
(CoRanis  Salary ‘ aokien. 3! ' Loty
CHIEE DEPary 00000 .02 # 144
Offict clépy Sawry avioed 41351

e T
AUDITOR, sTAMKE colINTY

Totals 3 3_? 19

PART TIME AND HOURLY RATED EMPLOYEES

Title of Position
or Employse Classification Rate of Pay*

Far

Per

Per

Per

Per

Par

“Show rate of pay per month, week, day, hour, ete.

Submifted By: W
Date J'unlf. 3 fivi (Slgrature;
* A< Coaiin,
{Tith}

Ngles:
1 This statemant must be filed IN DUPLICATE with the Counly Auditcr on or before July 1 each yaar for salaries and wages to be paid in the
ensuing year. '

2 The numbar and saiaces (o be pald il Ume officers ang BMpioyaes rmust be fixed by the County Council. The rates of pay for part time
and hourly empioyaes shafl likewise ba fixed by the County Council but Ihe number to be employed is limited only by the funds
appropriated therefor: Lhus. the amount o be requested in the budget for parl ime and hourly emplayees naed nol B¢ included in this
statement,

3 The County Audilor shall camplete the reverse side of this form and retum one copy to the officer or head of the department, board or
agency within 3 days afler action therean by the County Council,



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

1, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salartes and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

CORONER

Coroner Salary $7,064.00
Chief deputy $1,491.00
Office clerk $1,351.00

. J—
Y Y B G A
-\?"Z,;v;;;jmezm ;}a;g.z,cx:v/am_;
i oA

Date _September 22. 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



“arm Prascrioed by State Board of Accownis

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 2011

Prosecutar's Cffice -- 0101-008 s STARKE County, Indiana
{Name of Office, Department, Board or Agency)
The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, hoard or agency during the calendar year 2011

_ .
FULL TIME SALARI RS AND EMPLOYEES
Rate of Total
Title of Position Bi-Weekly Annual
Em ificati Number Salary Salarles
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 1000.01 991.62 25,782.00
Chlef Deputy Prosacuting Attorney 1000.02 204.23 5,310.00
Clerical Assistant 1000.04 1,021.77 26,566.00
Clerk 1000.05 1,021.77 26,566.00
Extra Help 1000.03 #YALUE! *13,283
%’“ & Ny
Additional Time (g hatd 2 g GO 1000.06 0.00 0.00
) [k all
R
WD Te 0.00
“*This figure not calculated in total, since being paid from grant award 0.00
0.00
0.00
Totals ¥VALUET § 84,224.00
e ek T
PART TIME AND HOURLY RATED EMPLOYEES
Title of Position
or, lassification Rate of Pay*
Parttime Domestic Violence Deputy Prosecutor appx. 21.15 Per hour
**to be paid from grant award of $23,089 Per
*approximately $21.15/hr x 7 hrs x 3 days/week Per
Per
Per
Per

*Show rate of pay per month, week, dey, hour, etc.



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Deputy Prosecutor $25,782.00
Chief Deputy Salary (partial salary) $5,310.00
Clerk $26,826.00
2nd Clerk $26,826.00

$
. N i TR,
{ N S R U S A
L Ztgﬁmzﬂm T :.fti-cﬁi‘v/ﬁ»)
LR .

Date September 22, 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Form i'rascribes by Stala Board of Accounts
STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPQSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR _ 2011 _

018 Election . STARKE County, Indiana
{Name of Office, Department, Board or Agency}

The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 2011

EULL TIME SALARIED GFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
Rate of Total

Title of Posltion Bi-Waakly Annual
mpl lagaificat| Number Salary Sataries

Voter Registration Officer 1.00 19.23 500.00

Election Deputy Assistant Part Time 3% 1.00 732.88 19,055.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0p

0.00

Tolals 75212 § 19,555.00

P AND HOURLY RATED EMPL!

Title of Pasition

grEmplovee Classification Rats of Fay'

Part-tims Depuly 3% 9.16 Per hour

Par

Par

Per

Per

FPer

"Show rate of pay per month, week, day, hour, elc.

Submitted By:
{Signature)
Date 24-Jun-10 lection Administrator
{Vitke)
Notes;
1 This statement must be filed IN DUPLIGATE with the County Auditor on or bafors July 1 sach year for salaries and wages to be paid in the
enaving yaar.

2 The number and salaries to ba paid full time officers and employees must be fixed try thw County Councll. The rates of pay for part time
and hourly employees shall likewise ba fixed by the County Council but the number to be employed s imited only by the funds
appropriated therefor; thus, the amount to be requested In the budgst for pan time and hourdy smployaes need not be included in this
statement.

3 The Counly Auditor shall compieta the reverss side of this form and ratum one copy to the officer or head of the departmenl, board or
agency within 3 days after action thereon by the County Council.



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

ELECTION

Voter Registration Officer $500.00

Clerical Assistant {$19,055) $9.16 per hour
Election Board Members $3,000.00 total
Absent Voters Board $8,500.00 total
Canvassing Board Members $600.00 total
Princinct Board $11,000.00 total
Provisional Ballot Board $400.00 total
Travel Board $1,500.00 total

!

3 a 'Y ,‘1_:’1 C‘ TN
o Vichactive ‘:}‘;%acifx’wﬁ
j 7
, ,,,

Date September 22, 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Fom Prescribed by Stae Board ol Accounts

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 2011

STARKE COUNTY E.M.A./ E.M.5. . STARKE County, Indlans
{Name of Office, Department, Board or Agency)

The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of

the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 2011
FULL TIME SAl ND EMPLOY!
Rate of Total
Title of Position Bi-Weekly Annual
or Emplcyee Clasuification Number Salary Salaries
E.M.8. Director 1.00 1,372.00 35,871.99%
Meodicat Advisor 2.00 115.38 3,000.00
E.M.A. Diractor 1.00 1,308.02 34,008.54
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Totals : 279541 $ J2,600.53
PART TIME AND HOURLY RATED EMPLOYEES
Title of Position
or Empioyee Clossification Rate of Pay*
Full Time EMT ) 10.45 Per Hour
Extra Heolp 9.16 Per Hour
Assistant Dirsctor ' 10.84 Per Hour
Clark 14.74 Per Haur
Part Time EMT ' 10.22 Per Hour
Part Time Driver 8.47 Per Hour

*Show rate of pay per month, wesk, day, hour, e,

Submitted By: ‘ vas B ‘3“ 4? £ A
{Bignatu
Date 23-Jun-10 Diractor, Starke County ./ EMS
(Tle}
Notes:
1 This statesment must be fllad IN DUPLICATE with the County Audilor on or before July 4 each year for salanisa and wages Lo be paid in the
ensuing year.

2  The number and salarias to be pald full time officars and employess must ba fixed by the County Councll. The rates of pay tor part time
and hourly employees shall likawise be fixed by the County Coundll but the number to be amployed s limited anly by the funds
approprigted therafor; thus, the amaount to ta requested In the budgat for part time and hourly smployaes need not be included In this
statement,

3 The County Auditor shall complete the reverse side of this form and relurn one copy to the officer or head of the department, board or

agency within 3 days after action thereon by the County Councll.



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

1, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

EMS/EMA

Director $35,672.00

Full time EMTs ($290,962.00) $10.44 per hour

Extra help ($12,002.00) @ $9.16 per hour

Assistant Director ($30,011.00) @ $10.85 per hour

EMS/EMA Clerk $26,826.00

Medical Advisor $3,000.00 total

Pt time EMTs $10.22 per hour

Pt time Drivers $8.47 per hour
($298,517 total for pt time EMTs & Drivers)

E.M.A. Director Salary $34,009.00

FE
: A A
V oo

Date September 22. 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Foim Prescribed by State Board of Accounts.

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENBAR YEAR _ 2011

Starke County Purdue Extension Office ' STARKE County, Indiana
{Name of Office, Department, Beard or Agency)
The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be patd to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 2011

FUL LARIED OFFICERS AND YEE
Rate of Total

Title of Position Bi-Weakly Annugl

or Emplovee Classification Number Salary Salarles

Secretary/Office Manager 1.00 1,031.77 26,826.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0
g fastn = e ©° 0.00
/ —t

1
}\UD 0.00

0.00

0.00

Totals 103177 § 26,826.00

EART TIME AND HOURLY RATED EMPLOYEES

Title of Position

or Empioyee Classification Rats of Pay*

Clerical Assistant 10,197 Per Year

Per

Par

Per

Per

Per

*Show rate of pay per month, week, day, hour, stg,

Date 6/1‘3/ o

1 This stalement must be filed IN DUPLICATE with the County Auditor on or befors July 1 sach year for salarias and wages to be paid in the
Bnsying year.

2 The number and salaries to be paid full lime officers and employess must be fixed by the County Council. The rates of pay for part time
end hourty employews shall likewiss be fied by the County Gouncil but the number to ba smployed 13 limbed anly by the funds
appropriated therefor; thua, the amount to be requasted in the budget for part time and hourly employsas nead not be ncluded in this
statement.

3 The County Auditor shaif complete the raverse side of this form and return ane copy te the officer or head of the depariment, board or
agency within 3 days after action tharaon by the County Councll,



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR
1, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council

adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

PURDUE EXTENSION AGENT

Clerk $26,826.00
Clerical Assistant ($10,197) $9.16 per hour

o pooa O f ™
‘?j )L"}’ (fw’t..x’me \)?;Jf‘"ik?-fé\)
7 i s

Ve

Date September 22. 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



o Priac B iy State Bowd o Acoounis
STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 212

SIARFE (ONIY FLANING OOMMISSIEN , STARKE County, Indiana
{Name of Offica, Depariment, Board of Agency}
Thae foliowing statement shows the salsries and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employeas of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year a1 -

FULL TIME SALARIED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

Rats of Total
Title of Position Bl-Weakly Annual
or Employes Classification Humbsc Salary Salaries
022-1000.01 Adwinistrator/Inspector 1 138006 3%,0009.00
_022-100,02 Clerk L 8L 5,260
Totsls 2411.81 $ 603835.0')
PARY TIME AND HOURLY RATED EMPLOYEES
Titls of Poahiion
or Emploves Classification Rads ot Py
022+1000.03 Fictra Help 00,00 Por Yeur
022-1000.0% Plan Comn Citizen Per Diem 4800.00 per Year
Per
Per
Per
Par
*Show rale: of pay pac monlh, wask, day, hour, k. 7800.00 per-Year

5uwmay:_ﬂ"yé/£j£~;
bate _Jpe 162010 khnmstmnﬂﬂmtxr
(Thg)

Noles:

*  This atatamant must be Sisd IN DUPLICATE with the County Auditor on &r bafkors July 1 abch yaar for salarias and wapes 1o be peid in the
msuing yemr,

2 The numbar and salaries o be paid full time officers end empioyess must be Axed by the County Councll. The rales of pay for part Ume
i hownly employess shail Ilewlse be fixed by the Craunty Councll but tha b by bi srplayed is imied only by the funds
appropristed tharefor, thus, The amount to be requested In the budget for part ime an< haudy smployses need not be included in this
staement.

3 The County Auitor shell complete the revense sida of this form and retum one copy 10 tha officer or haad of the department, Sosrd or
agenoy within 3 days sfter action tharson by the Caunty Counct.




CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

PLANNING COMMISSION

Administrator $34,009.00

Clerk $26,826.00

Plan Comm Citizen per diem ($50 per

mtg.) $4,800.00 total
Extra Help ($2,000) @ $9.16 per hour

.,

\~

. RN AGA
e hacdine "‘“),éu;mx/m
f .',,/

Date September 22, 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Form Prestiad hy Seva Hown o Ao

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PA!ID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 2010

_iwm‘r: SovnTy 0/}ﬁ”y4¢£ Repmp . STARKE County, Indiana

(Name of Offica, Dapariment, Boand or Agancy)
The following statement shows the salaries and wages propased to be paid to officers and employees of
the abave named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 201

FULL TIME SALARIED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

Rate of Total
Title of Position Bi-Weehly Annual
or Employsa Classification Number Salpry Salpries

Fi -

D e Desno IMEMBENS 5 1 o b b
ﬂﬂ/wwj IENS _Z’ﬂ,éuza.u _1’_£u._

Totals $ Qég
a———

T TIME AND HOURLY RATED E YEE

Title of Position

or Employee Classifigation Rate of Pay*
Dhomier  freati fr R55 5700 1 Ll Por 2

Per

Par

Per

Per

Per

“Show rain of pay par monih, waeek, day, hour, ete.

Submiltted By:
Date (Blgretizmn
(Thint
Notes:
1 This siatertant must be filad IN DUPLICATE with the Counly Audilor on or before July 1 sach year for salarles and wages Lo be paid In the

ensuing yoar.

2 Thenumber and salaries Lo ba paid full time oHicers and employees must be fived by the Gounty Council. The ratas of pay for part lime
and haurly employses shall Ikewise be fixed by the Counly Counci put Ine number to be empicyed (s limited only by lhe funds
appropriatad tharafor; thus, the amount 16 ba requestad in the budget Tor pert me and hourly employees nead not be included in (his
statemant.

3 The County Audiior shall complate the reverse sida of this form and raturn ona copy to the officer or haad of the daperimyni, board or
agency within 3 days aftar action thereon by the County Counc.



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and

employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

DRAINAGE BOARD

Comp. Drainage Brd. ($50 per mtg.)

Pt. Time help ($1400.00)
Attorney

Date September 22, 2010

$4,000.00
$9.16
$3,000.00

total
per hour
total

P i
\ S L i
o Vichacdine
& g

i r

§

J <

; e L&t/ﬂ»‘
/

Loy
Pt

L

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Foem Prowrsedi; Sate Soms of Mipnn

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 2010
... , STARKE County, Indiana
ame of Office, Depariment, Board of Agancy)
The fotlowing statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 2010

FULL TIME SALARIED OFFIGERS AND EMPLOYEES
Rats of Total
Tithe of Pasition Al-Wuskly Annuat
Number Salary Salaries

SH, 90 13200, 60

Totals ;i_'ﬁ,oa s Mdﬂ

Title of Position

sLEmpioves Clypaification Bals of Pay’

*Show rate of pay pel Manth, week, day, hour, sic.

Date A& / //ga/a

Holes:

1 Ttis siatement must be Wed W OUPLICATE with the County Auditor on of bafore July 1 sach yaar for salaries and wages fo be paid In the
ngUiNg year.

2 mmmm;wumm&nooﬂ‘mmmnmulblﬁudbyhlmw.mmhdwhpaﬂm
and haurly smpicyess shall fkewiss be Fixed by the County Council bt the oumbes 1o be wmplayed is lmiled only by the funds
appmpdniedmomfor;m.Im:mounlhhmmdfnmmthmhcmmmmmhwinlm
siatement.

3 The County Auditor shall compiete the reverse side of this farm and relusy oay copy 1o i ofoer or hasd of the departmant, board er
agency within 3 days #flaer action thavwon by the County Council,



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICE

Service Officer $12,812.00

Date September 22. 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Form Peascrbed by Slata Board of Ascounls

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 2011

County Commissioners . STARKE County, Indiana
{Name of Office, Depariment, Board or Agency)
The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be pald to officers and employees of

the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 20011
L TIME FFICER PLOYEES
Rate of Total
Title of Position ‘ Bl-Weekly Annual
or Employse Classification Number Salary Salaries
Commisslonar Salary 3.00 2,023.00 52,613.00
Totalg 2|023.00 H 52,813.00

PART TIME AND HOURLY RATED EMPLOYEES

Titta of Position
or Employes Classlification Rate of Pa:
Per
Per
Per
Per
Par
Per
“Show rale of pay per month, week, day, hour, etg,
Submitted By:
(Sipnature)
Cate 8/30/2010 County Commissioners
(Tila)
Notes:
1 This statement must be flled IN DUPLICATE with the Counly Auditor on or before July 1 each year for salaries and wages to be paid in the
ensulng year.

2 The number and salaries to be paid full time officars and employees mus! be fixed by the County Council. The rates of pay for part time
and hourly employees shall fikewise ba fixed by the County Council but the numbaer to be amployed is limitad only by the funds
appropriated therefor; thus, the amount 1 be requesiad in tha budget for part ime and hourly employees naad not be Included i this
statement,

3 The County Auditer shall complete the reverse aide of this form and retum one copy to the officer or heed of the department, board or
agency within 3 days sfter action thereon by the County Council,



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR
I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council

adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

COMMISSIONERS

Commissioners (3) $17,537.65 each
PTABOA Board - $2,150.00 total
County Attorney $17,000.00 total

N Y R GPA
\}f’z-ﬁfiameﬁéw )?’?/fiéa;-&t/&,i
S

Date September 22. 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Fercil Sceserited ay State Badcd of Accaurs

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
'PROPOSED TOQ BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES.
 CALENDAR YEAR 2011 |

COURTHOUSE & ANNEX ’ . STARKE County, !ﬁdiaﬁa
(Name of Offics, Depariment, Board or Agency) ' '
The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be-paid to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 2011 _:

, - Rate:of Total
Title of Position R ‘Bl-Weekly Annua}
or Emploves Classification “ -+ Number Salary "Salaries
JANITOR 026-1000.01 1 ~$35,160.00
ASSISTANT JANITOR 026-1000.02 1 - $32,884.00
Totals o , = ' 538044.00
Titie of Position ‘
or Emp} \ figatlon ' Rate of Pay* -
Per
Per
R Per
Par
— Par

: - Per

*Show rale of pay per month, week, day, fiour, efc.



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

[, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

COURTHOUSE & ANNEX
Janitor $35,160.00
Assist. Janitor $32,884.00

o s *,:E';"f (:WW’\‘\
'\J ): ;‘_rj}ta&(uu: \}}‘{/ﬂuﬁ{ﬁ'k}
— e

Date September 22, 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Form Fravaried by Sul Bomd of Argami

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR -28H) Jo//

5721/9 K KOU!J Y JR I‘L- . STARKE County, Indiana

{Name of Office, Departmant, Board or Agency)
The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year —2040— : 2o/

FULL TIME SALARIED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
Rate of Total 3 %
Title of Position Bi-Weakly Annusl
2t Emploves Clagsification Number ala Saladles
e UL = 70006 AT CarmmRALLER } St Qi T
0lol _p27-1000.02  DISPRATLHERS o -0 -
oio| _pa7-Jooo. 05 J’m‘/sns 3 97 Yol

] - A are] Joilts 2 24,374
ool _a27- foge, Jo Part Time J Al /ggz 2 22 987

Totalzs

i TlthofP:llﬂc.: W
Qo 027-1000,03  £XTRA HELP 10.98 por_Houg

Par

Per

Per

Per

Per

“Show rate of pay per menth, weak, day, hour, elc,

Submitted B a / m

Dat {Sigrawre)
e STREKE CaunT¥ SHERTFL
(Tida)
Notes:
1 This siatemeni must be fled IN DUPLICATE with the County Audilor on or bafore July 1 each year for salaries snd wages Lo be paid in the

ensuing ysar.

2 The number and salaries to be pakd full tims officers and employees must be fixed by the County Councll. The ratas of pay lor parl time
and hourdy employess shall kewise be fixed by the County Councll but the number 1 be smployed is imited only by tha funds
appropriated therafor; thus, the amount (6 ba raquestad In the budget for part ime and hourly employees need nat ba inchudad in this
statement,

3 The Counly Auditor shall complets tha reverse side of ihla form ard ratum ona capy (o tha sfficer of head of the departmaant, board or
agancy within 3 deys after action thereon by the Counly Council,



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

JAIL

Jait Commander $32,947.00

Extra help ($1,000) $9.16 per hour
Jailers (5) $32,487.00

Clothing Allowance $2,000.00 total
Office Manager/Assist. Matron $32,947.00

Qvertime $13,000.00 total

Jail Medical Contract $120,463.00 total

\w

e g L L 4_’

L% 0 fonde Yidh oty

i ) jo baidine ’}ﬁu‘?f—i(ﬁ e
/ S

Date September 22, 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Frim Pinsczised hy Srate Bnma of &ccounts

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLQYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 2011

Starke Cireuit Court  0101-029 y Starke

(Name of Office, Depariment, Board or Agency)

County, Indiana

The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of

the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 2011
FULLTI RS PLOYEE
Rate of Total
Title of Position Bl-Weakly Annuael
oL Employes Clasification Number Salary Salaries
0101-0.29
1000.01 _ Gourt Reporter 1,00 1,182.69 30,750.00
1000.62  Secretary 1.00 1,001.73 26,045.00
1000.04  Pauper Attorney Fees 2,307.69 80,000.00
1G0lu.05 Additional Secretary 1,001.73 26,045.00
;IUDU.DG BalliFf 1,182.68 30,750.00
1000.07__ Chief Probation Officer 2,099.62 54,5!'0.00
1000.08  Assistant Probation and Clerk 1,001.73 26,045.00
1000.18  Smail Claims Clerk 1,001.73 26,045.00
1000.47 __ 2nd Dep. Probation Officer 1.00 1,555.63 40,‘441.00
1000.18  CASA GAL 1,00 346.15 9,000.00
1000.20 _ 1st Dep. Probation Officer 1.00 1,711.15 44,490.00
1000.22  3rd Dep. Probation Officer 1.0 T77.8% 20,224.00
1000.25 Clerk Floatar/Court & Clark's Office 1.00 1,001.73 26,045.00
1000.26 _ 2nd Balliff ! Security Officer 1.00 0.00 0.00
Totals 12,338.27 4m=476.00
TIME AND HOUR| MP
Title of Posltion
or Employes Classification Rate of Pay*
0101-029
1000.03  PT help ] Small Claims Par
1000.23  PT help / Courthause Security Per
1000.24 _ PT heip / Circult Court 5000.00 Per
Par
Per
Per

*Show rate of pay par month, waek, day, hour, sic.

}

Date k-z—ﬁ" 1o

Submitted By:

Kgaature)
Judge, Stirke Circult Court

(TWe)

1 This sialamanl must be fited IN DUPLICATE with tha County Auditor on or bafore July 1 each year for salarles snd wages (o ba paid in the
SNEUINg year. .
2z The number and salaries lo be paid full tkme officars and smplcysss mus! ba fixad by the County Council, Tha rates of pay for part time

and hourly empioyeas shall likewiss be fixed by the County Councll but the number to be employed Is limiled enly by ina funds

appropiiated tharafor; thus, the amaunt o be requested in the budgel for part time and haurly emplayees need not be included In this
sialement. .
3 The Gounty Auditer shall complets the reverse side of this Torm and retuin one copy to the officer or head of the department, board or
&gency within 3 days aler actian iheraon by the Counly Counell,



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

CIRCUIT COURT

Court reporter $31,672.00
Secretary $26,826.00
Pauper Attorney $60,000.00 total
Addl. Secretary $26,826.00
Bailiff $31,672.00
Chief Probation Officer (partial salary) $54,590.00
Asst. Prob.and Clerk $26,826.00
Small Claims Clerk $26,826.00
2nd dep. Prob officer $40,447.00
1st dep. Prob. Officer $44,490.00
3rd dep. Prob. Officer 1/2 the salary $20,224.00
Extra help for staff & cthse. Security $16,500.00 total
Pt. Time help circuit court $5,000.00 total
Clerk/court floater $26,826.00

Part time and extra help at $9.16 per hour

Date September 22, 2010

I
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Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor




CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

ADULT PROBATION
Chief Probation Officer (part of salary) $7,743.00
Probation Secr./Clerk $8,000.00 total
3rd dep. Prob. Officer 1/2 the salary $20,224.00

JUVENILE PROBATION

Part time on call probation assistant $4,500.00 total
Part time teen coordinator $2,500.00 total
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Date September 22. 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor
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STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 2011

BOARD OF 2ONING APPEALS ' STARKE County, Indiana
{Nama of Office, Dapastment, Board or Agency)
The following statemant shows the salaries and wages propased to be paid to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year © 20m1

M LOY)
Rate of Total

Title of Position ‘ Bi-Weakly Annual
of Employes Clagsification Nurmber Sglary Salarin

030-1000.01 BZA MEMBER PD 5.00 50.00 3,000,00

030-1000.02 PART-TIME BZA SECRETARY 1.0 NIA 8,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

MP

Title of Position
orEmpicves Claygification _ Pats of Pay*

030-1000.02 BZA SECRETARY . 9.16 Per _ HOUR

Per

Per

Per

Per

Per

“Show rate of pay par month, wesk, day, hour, sic.

Submitted By:

{Sipraeurn)
BZA SECRETARY
™)

Date 29-Jun-10

1 This statement must ba filed IN DUPLICATE with the County Auditor an or befons July 1 each yaar for salaries and wages to be paid in the
ensuing year.

2 Thenumbornnaadaﬁutobopcidﬁm:‘m-mu\dmployoumusthol'budwmocnunrycoundl.TMramdmfurpvtﬂme
andhouﬂyemphyouahllMcboﬁndbyﬂleCountycoumﬂbullrnnwnblrtobemluymhlmihdonlybyhmm
appmprlatadﬂmfonlmn.thnlmuunttobamuuhdhﬁnbududlnrpmﬁm|ndhourfyunpinyeumdnotbﬂndudadhm
statement, .

3 The County Audittr shall complets the revarsa side of this form and retum ane copy 10 the officer or head of the departmant, board or

agency within 3 days after sction therean by tha County Gounch.



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

BZA
BZA member PD $3,000.00 total
Secretary ($8,500) $9.16 per hour

. S ;?:}’,4 c o
o S

Pate September 22, 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Fonr-Prascrbad by Slain Bowrd of Accounis

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 20T

et STARKE County, indiana

{Name of Office, Department, Board or Agenty)

The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year _ 2011 _:

FULL TIM FFICERS AND E
Rate of Total
Title of Position Bi-Weekly Aanuai
er Emolgyes Classificetion Nymber Salary Salaries
Diatrict Coordinator g '26217.4
Totals $ 26217.4
PART TIM TED EMPLOYE
Title of Position
orE: cls Rate of Pay*
Par
Par
Per
Per
Per
Per

“Show rate of pry per month, week, day, hour, sto.

Submitted By: L M
(Sigrarture)

Dete 6/18/10 Chairman
(Tise)
Notea:
1 This statament must be filed IN DUPLICATE with the County Auditor an or befora July 1 sach year for salarkes and wages to be pald in the
ensuing year.

2 The number and salaries to be paid full time officers end empioyess must be fixed by the Gounty Gouncll, Tha rates of pay for part Sme
and hourly empioyees shall Nkewise be fixed by the County Councll but the number 1o be empioyed is limited enly by the funds
approprialad therafor: thus, the amount W be requested in the budget for part time and hourly smployees need not ba Inciuded in this
statemenl,

3 The County Auditor shall complete the revarse side of this form end retum ane copy to the officer or heed of the deparimant, board or
agency wilhin 3 days afier action theraon by the Counly Cauncil.

1



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

[, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

SOIL & WATER

Clerk $26,826.00

. oo ,‘f’/‘"”"fx
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Date _September 22, 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



“om Prescrbed by State Bosrd of Atcounts

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 2011

Prosecuting Attorney's Child Support - 0101-032 . STARKE County, Indiana
{Name of Office, Department, Board or Agency)
The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 2011

FULL TIME SALARIED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

Rate of Total
Title of Position Bl-Weekly Annual
or Employee Classification Number Salapy Salarieg
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 1000.01 708.23 18,352.00
Clork 1000.02 1,021.77 26,566.00
2nd Clerk 1000.04 1,021.77 26,586.00
Extra Help 1000.03 #VALUEI **43,283
Pert for four [4) employses 171,19 4,451.00
FICA for four (4) employees 249.42 8,485.00
Unemployment 0.00 0.00
0.00
**This figure not calculated in total, since being paid from grant award 0.00
0.00
Totals #VALUE! § 82,430.00
PART TIME AND HOURLY RATED EMPLOYEES
Title of Position
or Emplovee Classification Rate of Pay*
3rd Clerk -- Parttime for Child Support - 4 days per week @ same rate as 14.58 Per hour
full time clerk In Prosecutor's Office Per
** To be paid from Prosecutor's IV-D Incentive Fund Per
**Rate of pay = $14.59 / hr x 28 hrsiweek = $408.52 x 52 wecks = $21,243 Per
Per
Per

*Show rate of pay per meonth, week, day, hour, etc.



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY C.S.

Deputy Prosecutor $18,542.00
Clerk $26,826.00
2nd clerk $26,826.00

T
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Date _September 22, 2010 _
Michaelene J. Houston

Starke County Auditor



Formi Preseribed by Stae Board of Accoarts

STATEMENT QF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 2011

County Councll )

STARKE

County, Indiana

{Name of Office, Department, Board or Agency)

The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be pald to officers and employees of

the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 2011
FULL Al ED OFFIC ND EMPL E
Rate of Total
Title of Position Bl-Weekly Annual
Ioye i n Humber Salary Salgries
Council Member 1.00 4,011.00
Council Member 1,00 4,011.00
Council Member 1.00 4,011.00
Council Member 1.00 4,011.00
Council Member 1.00 4,011.00
Council Member 1.00 4,011,00
()}4 )
Council Member L e o 1,00 4,011.00
o e
L ifOR: ®
bl
Totals 0.00 $ M
PART TIME AND HOURLY RATED EMPLOYEES
Title of Posltion
r laggi Rata of Pay*
Per
Per
Per
Por
Per
Par
*Show rate of pay per month, week, day, hour, etc.
Submilted By:
Date 8/30/201 {SanaLre)
3 010 M.J. Houston, Auditor
(Tite)
Notes:

1 This statement must be filed IN DUPLICATE with the County Auditor on or before July 1 sach year for salades and wages to ba pald in the

ensuing yaar.

2 The number and salaries to be paid full ime officars and employeas must be fixed by the County Councli. The rates of pay for part time
and hourty employees shall likewise be fixed by the County Council but the number to be employed 1s lmited only by the funds
apprapriated therefor; thus. the amount to be requested in the budget for part ime and hourly employees need not be includes in this

slatamant,

3 The County Auditar shall comglete the reverse side of this form and return one copy t6 the officar or head of the department, board or

agency within 3 days after action thergon by.the County Council.



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

COUNTY COUNCIL

Council (7) $4,011 each

Date September 22, 2010
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Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Fosm Preseibed by St Board o Azcgunls

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR _ 2011

Information Technology R STARKE County, indiana
{Name of Office, Department, Board or Agsncy)
The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 2011

FULLTI OFFICERS AND YEE
Rate of Total

Title of Position Bl-Weekly Annual
orE lassification Number Salary Salaties

L.T. Director 1.00 1,486.27 38,617.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9.00

0.00

0.00

. Totals 148527 $ 38!617.0{I

PART TIME AND HOURLY RATED EMPLOYEES

Title of Position
| lassificati Rate of Pay*

Per

Per

Per

Pear

Por

o
S0
“Show rate of pay per month, week, day, hour.s(p\
?.._

Submitted By:
£ }
1.T. Director
(Tie)

Date 6/25/2010

1 This statement must be filed IN DUPLICATE with the County Audltor on or before July 1 each year for salares and wages to bs pald In the
ensulng yaar.

2 The number and salarles lo ba paid full time officers and employees must be fixed by the County Council. The rates of pay for pant time
and hourly employaes shall likewise be fixed by the County Councll but the number 1o be employed Is limhed only by the funds
approprialed tharefor; thus, the amount to be requested in the budgst for part ima and hourly employeas need not be includad in \his
stefemant,

3 The County Auditer shall completa tha reverse side of this form and return one copy o the officer or head of the department, board or
agency within 3 days alter action therecn by the County Council.



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

|.T. DEPARTMENT

I.T. Director $38,617.00

Date September 22. 2010

Sl 4 .;:;j_) 2 Cam
"“f‘? { ét’ﬁfli@‘ﬁ'ﬂé !‘;{‘jﬁ.fﬁ(ﬁ?f T
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Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Form Presaibed by Staw Board of Accounts

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 2011

Prosecuting Attorney's Pretrial Diversion Fund -- 0511-001 ) STARKE County, Indlana
{Name of Cffice, Department, Board or Agancy)

The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid ta officers and employees of

the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 2011
e A——ee
FULL TIME SALARIED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
Rate of Total
Title of Position ' Bi-Weekly Annual
or Emplovee Classification Number Salary Salaries

Chief Deputy Prosacuting Attorney 5000.01 84.23 2,180.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Totals 84,23 § 2,190.00
PART TIME AND HOURLY RATED EMPLOYEES
Title of Position
or Employee Cl ion Rate of Pay”

Parttime Domestic Violence Deputy Prosecuting Atiorney 23.82 Per hour

“~Salary beyond grant award = 3,025 Per

($23.92/hr x 7 hrs x 3 days per week x 52 weaks) Per

**Total salary w/ grant award = $26,124 Per

Par
Per

*Show rale of pay per month, week, day, hour, etc,



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

1, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

PRE TRIAL DIVERSION FUND

Chief deputy prosecutor (partial salary) $2,190.00
Part Time DV Deputy Prosecutor $3,025.00 total

G g Qe
e hnclere ik eE )

Date September 22, 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Form Proscnbed of Siau Board of Accounts

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR 2011

Starke County Highway Department R ETARKE County, indiana
(Name of Office, Department, Board or Agency)
The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 2011

FULL TIME | ND EMPLOYEES
i Rate of Total
Title of Position Bl-Weekly Annual
or Employee Claasification Number Salary Salaries

Superintendent 1.00 1,394.38 38,254.00

Foreman 1.00 1,322.38 34,381.00

Clark 1.00 1,178.68 30,6851.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0D

0.00

Tolals 3.895.62 $___101,286.00

PART TIME AND HOQURLY RATED EMPLOYEES

Titla of Positien
or Empl lassifi Rate of Pay*

Truckdrivers 15.20 Per hour

Mechanics . 17.70 Per hour

Per

Per

Per

Per

{8ignature}

*Show rate of pay per monih, week, day, hour, stc.

Date

(Tike)

1 This statement must be filed iN DUPLICATE with tha County Auditor on or before July 1 each year for zalaries and wages to be paid in the
ensying year,

2  Tha number and salaries to be paid full ime officers and empioyeas must be fixed by the County Council. Tha rates of pay for part ime
and hourly empioyees shall Ikewise be fixgd by tha County Council but the number to be employed is limited only by the funds
appropriated therefor; thus, the amount to be requested in the budget for part time and hourly smployess naed nat be included in this
statament.

3 The County Auditor shall complate the reverse side of this form and retum one copy to the officar or head of the departiment, board or
agency within 3 days after action thereon by the County Coungil.



CERTIFICATE -OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

HIGHWAY DEPT. FUND
ADMINISTRATION

Superintendent $36,254.00
Clerk $30,651.00
MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

Foreman $34,381.00
Truck Drivers ($506,000) $15.20 per hour

GENERAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES

Mechanics ($74,000) ) $17.70 per hour

)
; P
s if N Q WA
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Date September 22, 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



" ¥om Brascived by Stale Bowrd of Actuunic

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR' 201 1.

HEAI T 060 l 3 | , 7 STARKE = Couptl;. indlana

(Name of Office, Dapartment, | Board or Agency)

The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid to ufﬂcers and employees of
) the above named office, departrment, hoard or agency during the calendar year S 2 .

- FULL TIME SALARIED ERS AND EMPLO
R _ Rateof ~ Tetal
\ . Title of Position : ’ : . Bl-Wsekly - Annual
or Employee ClagsHication . Number CSalary - Salkrjes

J

HemTi OF’F!C«.E'?—‘-_ R D,
RESTRAR. RS S 1YY 1
. ‘ _
|

AL TAR AN
Nynge

I E— Tl

.Totals . o S ‘; ' ;: 405'!4.52

PART TIME AND HOUS MPLOY
Tite of Rc;sltig;n - : :
: or Emplovee Classii : ' " BafsofPay
o Por
: Per
el i T ‘
o .Par -

Per .

“Per

Par’

. "Shuw rate of pay per menth, woek, day, hour, eic.

Submittsd By:

Thls mtemant must bo ﬂled N DUPLICATE vﬂlh Lhe County Auditor on of balom July 1 uch ynr Inr nr.:rhs ﬂnd Wi
ensulng yaar -, g g :
The number and salarlos to bo pald qal umu olrlnam and amployees musl be fx-d by the Cnunly Coun::ll Tha mbu ofI pay lor part ime
and hourly employess shall likawise ba flxod by the County Councit but (he numbar 1o.be employed iy limied only. by the ll-ll'ld! ' )
) appropriatnd !horefor. thus the amounl to ba raqueahd In the budget lor pan ﬂma and hourly nmployul mad ROt be Includad in this
stalnmant : e
" Thae counly Audllor shalt c.crnptete th- revo:ao slda of this form and ratum one copy to thg ufﬁ:-r or hnd of the d-pmnt. boand or
N agancy within 3 days afler action i{mwn by tha County Council,

¥




CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR
I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council

adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

HEALTH DEPT. FUND

Health Officer $8,397.00
Clerk $26,826.00
Sanitarian $34,389.00
Public health nurse/office manager $35,827.00

A ,! i (\-.. il ] <“" g
\f Nichactene TRREITON
s j :

Date September 22, 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



", Fomn Prowcrheed by Biste Bowd of Ascounia

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND. WAGES-'-‘ '
PROPOSED Jo BE PAID OFFICE .s AND EMP (
' CALENDAR YEAR' 20 ) l -

”E’A’L’TH | 0801 . L STARKE :'Count.gé-llndlam

(Name cl Cffice, Department, | Baard of Agency)

’ R ' The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be pald to ofﬂcers and employees of
: the abpve named off{ca, department baard or agency during the calendar year ) 201 H ’
FULL TIME SALARI ICERS AND EMPLOYEES S
T Rateof
v . Titleof Position T . Bi-Weekly, .~

' erEroployes Clagsification o Number - . Salarv

Totals
§oh ' | PART TIME AND HOURLY RATED EMPLOVEES
) . Title of Féas_it‘!on 7 . 3

mplo ificati

'Shq@ rale of pay per manth, week, day, hour, etc.

Submilted By: _

his stalarqent must ha fled IN DUPLICATE wllh tha County Andnor on o be

ensuing year. wi
The, numher and laianoa to be palcl mﬂ ume oifvcarl and employeas muat be fixed by the County Councl I A S
and hourly employoos shall likewise be fixed by the Counly Goundit bul the ny.lmbertn be mpiﬂyﬂd s llm tad only by me tundl L
L nppropriatsd therafor; !.hus the amount to ba raquasted in the budget for part tlme and houriy amplgyaaa nasd not be hcluded inthis

staternent. . . :

. Tha County Auditar shali complete the reveru aldu of thiz lqrm and rplum om copy to the omcervr hud ol '.hl dapmm board or
agency within 3 days aficr action ﬂwruon by the County Councl‘f




. __.fa@h-,uwwsgft.unqu_gw. .

s STATEMENT OF SALARIES ‘AND WAGES, .5 - - -
PROPQOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES‘ :
I T _" CALENDAR YEAR . 2041 = = *
'uEﬂ'L.Tﬂ 4‘?2& :STAR'KE"V"_“_:‘E? ounty, d@m |

(Nama of Office, Department, Bnard or Agency)

the ; hove named ofﬂce department, board or agency during the calend year

FuLL T 1!\}15 $ALARIED omcIERé‘A’h_m EMPLOYEES

Total

\ . Tioa of Position L .Bl-Wnkly S Annual -

arEmplove 8 Classification . Mumber &m mﬂn
PI__Hep L 4928
HEMTH ROALY COMP 7 o 3572

PAhTT D HOURLY RATED EMPLOYEES

Title of Ponltitm '
or gmglng!n C!ass!ﬁcatlo

Shaw Tate.of pay';ier mohith, wegk, day, hour, ete.. -

Submltleq By:

slatomant. . w
* The County Au:mor shnll complele tha raverse side of this form and relum nm cnpy o me omur ur Imld or the dnplrlm
2 agsncy w«thln 3 days after aclien f{loraon by the County Council, .




CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

1, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

LOCAL HEALTH MAINTENANCE FUND

0

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT
Clerical Part time ($6,428) $9.16 per hour
Comp. Board of Health $3,572.00

F i,
s 7 (u\ 5 '7 C;._ \\
‘:f )%;5,;@.2,&;@ . :‘}}{[ﬁ'lfﬁ‘éj\u]

-

Date September 22, 2010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



Form Prescribad by St Bowd of Acoduirs
STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
CALENDAR YEAR _ 2011 _

Starke County Assessor ' STARKE County, Indiana
(Nama of Office, Department, Board or Agancy}
The following statement shows the salaries and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 2011

FULL TIME $ALARIED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
‘ Rata of Total

Title of Position ] Bi-Weekly Annual
or Employee Crassification Number So'ary Salaries

Deputy Technical Advisor (2) 1000.01 2,083.58 53,653.00

Assessor 1000.05 1,385.27 36,017.00

Lavel 2 or 3 Certification 1660.07 115.38 3,000.00

Satellite Office Deputics 1000.08 1,680.58 48,895.00

£.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Totals : 5,444.01 $__i EMS.OO

PART TIME AND RATED EMPLOY

Title of Positlon
gr Employee Classification Rate of Pay*

Extra Help §.20 Per hour

Per

Per

Per

Per

Per

(Signaiura)
Date 30-Jun-1¢ Starke County Assessor
e}

*Show rate of pay per menth, week, day, hour, aic.

Notes:

1 This statement must be filed IN DUPLICATE with the County Auditor on or before July 1 each year for salaries and wages to be paid in the
ansUing year.

2 The number and salaries to be paid full tims officers and employees must be fixed by the County Coundil. The rates of pay for part time
ard hourly ermployesa shall likewise ba fixed by the County Council but the number to be smplayed is limiled only by the funds
appropriated therefor; thus, the amount ta be requested in the budget for part time and hourly smployess need not ba inciuded in this
siatement.

3 The County Auditor shall complete the reverss aida of this form and retum sne copy 1o the officar or head of the department, board or

agency within 3 daya after action thereon by the County Council,



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

ASSESSOR

Deputy assessor (2) at $26,826.00

Assessor $36,016.00

Extra help ($10,000} $0.16 per hour
Level 2 Certification $3,000.00 total

Date September 222010

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



F amh Fratcnbgd Ny Siabe Rasd ol Accomnbe

STATEMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
PROPOSED TO BE PAID OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

CALENDAR YEAR 2018 Jo// %(

LMERGENCY , STARKE County, tndiana e g
(Name of Office, Department, Board or Agancy)

The following statement shows thie salarfes and wages proposed to be paid to officers and employees of
the above named office, department, board or agency during the calendar year 2010 Dot/

EULL TIME SALARIED QFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

Ratas of Total
Thie of Position ’ Bl-Weakly Annusl
r Empl lansiicetion Mumber galarv Salaries
1186 000~/000. 01 F1(chieF BisPatettr -0 -
HSk 000 /000,02 911 Y8ISPAICHERS 259,28 9%
Totals & s 459, gcl(_g
PART TIME AND HOURLY RAT;D EMPLOYEES
Title of Position
rEm 1 n Rats of Pay*
56 oo0 -/000.03 Paer Time DIsPATLHER /0.9 roi Hour
Fer
Per
~ Par
Par
Per

"Show rate of pay par month, week, dey, hour, etc,

ood B O Gl

pate Tk 2016 STAKE a:l'm,’ Sher g1
[

1 This statemant must ba flad IN DUPLICATE with the Counlty Audfior on or before July 1 sach year for salaries and wages. 1o be paid in tha
ansuing year. .

2 The number and saladas 16 be peld full dma oflican and smplopess st be fiiad by tha County Coundl. The rates of pay for pert time
and hourly employses shall likewise be fiked by the Counly Councll but the numbaer to be smployed is kmiled only by the tundas
appropdated therefor; thus, the amaunt 1o be rqueated In the budget for part Ume and hourly employoes nesd not be Inclrded In this
statamani.

3 Tha County Auditor shak complela the reverss side &f Lhis fanm and ralum ore copy to the offices or head cf tha dapartment, bowrd or
agency within 3 days afier action thargon by the County Councll,



CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

I, Michaelene J. Houston, certify that on the 22nd day of September, 2010, the County Council
adopted an ordinance which included the fixing of salaries and wages of the officers and
employees listed on the previous page in the amounts listed below:

EMERGENCY 911

Dispatchers (8)

Relief for vac./sick time-dispatchers ($3000)

Clothing allowance
Overtime

Date September 22, 2010

$32,487.00 each
$10.94 per hour
$1,000.00 total
$12,000.00 total
; \ .::"J ST
o Iy u/w sive Vil

/'

Michaelene J. Houston
Starke County Auditor



